FTHHEX
PARTS BOOK



H3%/CONTENTS

Al. MAEER4T / Machine DOAY v vrr e e e e 1
A2, HUERERAS / MACRINE BOMY «++++vvreeerserreeititttbi et 5
B. b, #FFF3E % / Upper shaft and needle bar machanis -««-««-+«--+sesseessreamraneeaniaainiies 7
C 1. FEBIBED [ Feed MECRANISIN -+ wwrwrrerrrrrmrrmeemssmmsnseeesessrmsstessessssssnsseeeessssssnsseeeees 9
o e e 11
05, PRI Tl amerhaiim s s aterissami st intns s e e s s v s 13
D 1. #iEHE / Work clamp lifter mechanism <« -vo-rrorrrrrr 15
D2. BEEE / Work clamp lifter mechanism ««+««++eeseresoesmriiminiimiiiiii e 19
E. TS / Lower Shaft MECRAMISIL -+ rnsresrsssmsssnssnmsnmismrenrtnrernteaeaaaanaaesaeaaeensen 21
B, RS T abiantion e v e e S S e T 23
G. %23 B / Threading mechanism -+ - oeoveeeeirmetiiiii 27
5. B Bobbin winder mieehaiiii s i R T T e 29
T. HIZ8%'E [ Thread trimmer MEChAMiSIT -+ --««--=rrcesssrerreearmmrmmeminiee ittt 31
K. F1Z235E / Thread wWiper MECRANISm -+« ++ et eressrsreniinteiiinie it 35
T.. FREREEE MTencion releas mschatiist s et oemimmmmssm e s s =37
P. 28R B / Air pressure mechanism -+« «sssressrstrosssstrnrsnmiissisiesissassssssensseeenn 39
Q. HISHESFAEE / Power supply equipment MEChamism - -« «« se seeoeremmsrmimr 41
§, DR [ Motor Bt lamiy s e rsssomsrsens cusmresion s s e s e s s b A S S 43
T. BEHUIFIEIEAR / Foot switch pedal mechanmism-+««««---serrrrersmeersrrenmssnsinineeeeee 45
1 T RSN —————————. 47
Ga THEE — Y53 / Gange parts Hst --+-+--+--swsserserssssmssessmnsintintiot ittt 49




A1 . YlEE 4 / Machine body




Al, BlE#4/Machine body

75 = BN B
¥o. | Part.No. | Ref.¥o. NAME D BAELS hwe, | FEE
1 41722001 | 8A4596001 RUBBLR CAP 20-15 1
2 41722003 104821001 RUBRER CAP 1005 g
41722009 | S20164001 RUBBER CaP 13 t
4 41722008 | S20161001 RUBBIR CAP 13 1
3 41922006 | 104450101 RUBBIR CAP 8 g
6 41222002 117935001 : RUBBER CAP 9.4 1
7 41722007 | S44010001 Téwt 11.5 RUGBER CAP 11.5 2
8 41722301 150582001 [ Edr 18 RUBBER CaP |6 1
g 41722004 | 104449001 |#E)EIE (5.5 RUBBER CAP' 15.5 i
10 11722362 | SARSA8101 [kKeda s BHD COVER 1
11 A1701001 SA4GB0O0001 | d04E HACE PLATH 1
12 41724004 104449001 |#)i% 15.5 RUBBER (AP 15.5 1
13 41712003 SA4601001 Mgt F-PLATE PACKING 1
14 504038 0620681016 |#4T MEx 10 SCREW PAN MBX {0 a
15 41712004 | SA4603101 | AR SHUTTLE RACE COVER I
16 41712006 | SAB2T2001 | ke ke b SUUTTLE RAGE COVER 1OOK D 1
17 502031 004500513 |84 M3 x5 SCRIEW, FLAT M3 X5 )
15 41712006 | 85A326400) |[MH NUT PLATE 1
19 | 4171220200 | SAG207T001 |4ahE HINGD 1
20 304073 DB2300506 BT M3 xa SCKEW PAN M35 4
21 NOLOLS 021300103 [P M3 NUT , 1 M3
22 11712007 ] SA3200101 |[PRekfRrines TIUREAD TAKE-1P COVER
28 804079 062401006 | IET M40 SCREW PAN M4 10
24 41712008 | SA4604001 BT STEPPING COVER
25 417830012 | SA3305001 |[BHRAT 7-3 SHOULDER SCHEW |, 7-3
26 41728020 120765002 |30 Eetg SPRING $ASHER
2 41728035 | 507350002 |48l WASIER PLATN
2% 41711005 7 r?‘[r M5 SCREW, W5

49 41712069

SABRTH001

FINGER GUARD

30 41728020

025350352

WASHER PLAIN L3.5

el e e e e i [ s | es e o Jon [ fra = P [ e P e Lo [ Fs

31 41722303 | SARGT0001 CUSHION

34 AL708301 | SABE%0001L SPACER

33 417530301 {1 0AB462005 B0 M4 2008 |SCREW PANIS/P WASIER) M4 220

24 41722304 | SARSH0001 RUBBIR CUSHION

35 41708401 | Sases000] SPACER

56 417530301 1 0A5462005 3 MAXZ0DE  |SCREW PAN(S/P WASHER)M4 X 20

37 1171230100 | SA%519001 SUPPGRT LEVER

38 41702301 | sa8s50001 | % SUPPORT LEVER SHAF1

39 S16019 012060636 [IBEF] M6x6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FTIMR X6

40 A1F2TH0 SARREI00T |30 TOSHON SPRING

4] 41714308 | $a8s5200) |{lahsa G010 PAN

12 117530025 | 0A3101004 M”#b (P30 [ED MAX 10DB  |SCREW PAN(S/P WASIER)MAX 10

43 41711316 | $A8553001 NS MOTUR COVAR

44 304031 062061616 iﬁtﬁ MEX 16 SCREW PAN Mex 16

46 | 4171230400 { SASRIGO01 |Fiak #) REAR COVIR ASSY

48 417530025 | 0AS401006 B4 CEEREED M4 JODB  [SCREW PAN(S/P WASHERIM43<10 18
7 11712305 | SABSERO0L |h5% FR REAR COVER £
A8 17830025 | 0A5101006 [ CF4MED MAX10DB  [SCREW PAN{SAY WASHERIMAX 10 3
49 17123068 | SABSEEO0L |Fidk KL REAR COVER {
50 417530025 0AS401006 [IBREE (FRLE ) M4 10DB  [SCREW PAR{S/T" WASHER) M1>C 10 3
5 4171234500 | SARGETO01 | ik QO ¥ MOTOR COVIR 1
52 417830025 | 043401006 |1 \,‘%}"-ﬂtk:\) M4 TODR  |SCREW PAN(S/P WASHER) M4 X 10 4




A1 . HLE&8 457 / Machine body

3 32 2]
351




Al PlEE4 /Machine body

1 -k N -
A e | B S NAME OF PARTS RE ) an
53 41712308 SARZRS00T {E[ AR AUXILEARY PLATE 1
54 417515003 | sAss60001 {EIET wax 12 SCREW M4 % 12 18
55 41722010 | SABTTIOL {EPUhEEEm AUXILIARY PLATE CUSHION 12
56 A0TNOLDGZ | 021400206 AL M NET 2 M4 18
57 41712025 | SA4BTGI0L FMEURE K AUXILIARY PLATE BRACKET 2
58 11712309 | SAS36100L {EMENAL V54 1L AUXTLIARY PLATE BRACKET 1. 1
54 41712210 | SAS362001 [EMEEY w AUNILIARY PLATE BRACKRET R 1
60 41712310 | SAEB63000 JEEIEE KB M AUXTLIARY PLATE BRACKET M 1
51 417530502 | S65481001 {pr CAfrfsiEs M4 12 SCREW PAN(S/T WASHER)MAX 12 2
52 41712312 | Sass64001 {HLLE M B AUSTLVARY PLATE BRACKET B 2
63 41722305 | SAB672001 {#MELRBHES B AUXILIARY PLATE CUSHION B 2
A 411722306 | SABRTON0T DNEER & L3400 TRIMS 1540
&5 417530037 | S42448001 {#4e wex 14 BLOT SOCKHET (S/P WASHITR) MA X 14 14
56 LITET000 | S36924002 (B AR LNJURY MARK 2
<HTFH&E {For Japan only)
57 41737002 | SAQTYR0OL MR SEE (1179 LABEL CAUTION JAP/ENG 1
<RFHAL S {Except for Japan)
67 41737003 SAOTI00T TEAT RS (1D LABEL CAUTION JAP/RNG 1
TR ELAE> (Except for Burope)
G 41737004 | SATOR000T {FEHERR LABEL, GROUNDENG 3
T RRED (For Furope only)
AR 43737004 | S3T060001 (I sl LABEL, GROUNDENG B
) 41708206 | samegooo: {Fdés D SPACER T 1
70 505119 D1R102036 {4 W1 20 BOLT SOCKRT WAX 20 1




A2 . H4EER5T / Machine body




A2, HL&E4r/Machine body

%

5

BE4:1}

ERHEATE

NAME CF PARTS

EiE

1=

No. Parit. No. Ref. No. Amt.
1 41702902 | $ABGA3001 | LSkl HINGE SHAFRT 2

9 §10074 012060656 {4847 W6 X8 SET SCREW SOUKET (FT) MEx8 2

3 4171251400 | SARGEH00T | on e OIL PAN ASSY 1

4 112516012 | 032361306 [Ass] M3.5x13 WOOD SCREW ROUND 2 M3. 5313 1

5 41729307 | sA8667001 |#)aha RUBBER BUSH 2

G 41708301 | SARGHO001 |ehldl &2 INGE [GLDER 2

7 S05123 (18087036 [ 870 BOLT SOCKET 8% 70 4
4 41228005 | 028080246 [PRESRE 28 WASHER SPRING 2-8 4
9 41728030 | 213830001 |38 23X 8. 534 WASIER 2.3 8. 5% 385T 1

10 11702201 | SARZZ0001 |3k wEfRu SUPPORT LEVER SHAFT ]

11 $10019 UL2GE0636 [IRET BEXE ST SCREW SOCKET  (FTY MBXS 2

12 41708302 | SABGTI00L L& & igm SUPPORT LEVER BASE |

13 $05195 (IR0BTO6 [HEHE M8 T0 BOLT SUCKET MAX 70 2

14 41208005 | 028080248 |HEdlE 2-8 WASHER SPRING 2-8 2

15 41728030 | 213850001 |#48 2, 3% 4, 038 WASHER 2. 38, 55 385T 2

16 41712315 | SAR®T3001 |[WEAEM TR L HOLDER ABSORBER 1, 1
7 11712316 | SASSTA001 {pEEEIR A R HOLDER ABSORBER R L

15 505126 SAZISTO0L [H8HE M6 X TH BOLT, SOCKET MGX 75 4
19 41726030 | 213630001 |F88 2. 3x8.5X28 WASHER 2. 33X 8. 53 48T 4
20 FO2004 028060248 [HUEE 2 4 WASHER SPRING 2-6 4
21 XO1021 021060106 |01 Me KUT , 1 MB 1
22 11703027 | s4p2a1001 |BE SPACER g

23 S051L7 G180640S1 [EHE M6 X 40 BOLL SOCKE! M5X40 1
24 NOLG23 025060106 |84 M6 NUT .1 MG !
95 41702023 | sa4847001 o U SHART & 1

26 510019 O120680636 857 Ma X8 SET SCREY SOCKET  (F7) MBXE 1

o 41702024 | S17974101 SUAPT B ]

28 11703028 | S17975100 SHAFT COLLAR GAS 4
29 41728018 | 025080183 WASHER PLAIY 5% P)
30 H0a031 (48050342 RETAINING RING E6 2
31 41730301 | $48475001 SHOCE ABSURRER GAS ]

32 11631008 | 14485002 OILER L




B . &k - $H4T 4 E / Upper shaft and needle bar mechanism




B. k& « $H4F8E /Upper

shaft and needle bar mechanism

e

et

e & i

wE

No. | Pert.Mo. | Ref.No, TR AR NAWE OF PARTS Ane, | B
1 41702303 $A8565101 | 54 UTPER SHUFT 1
2 A170501100 | S43499001 | Hsikal & CRANK. ROD AS5S¥ 1
3 S0n124 O18R01R3G | M5 X 18 BOLT SOCKET M5 X 16 2
4 41724001 SALLT2000 |FEEEAK K1 X 18X 14 NEEDLE BEARING:BLUE i
4 41724001 SA4173001 |HEESHR K15 X 18X 14 NOGDLE GLARING:DLACK 1
4 41724001 SAALT4001 |FEER K15 X 18X 14 NEEDLE BEARLNG :GRAY }
] 41724001 SAA17A001 |3EsAbiR K15x 1814 NOEDLE BEARING : YELLOW 1
5 41703002 SA3208001 |4bikds BALL BEARTNG RUSH 1
5 BIGOL4 SAL179001 |4k B9D4DDUNR GALL BLARING 6%C-4DDINR 1
7 BOBOGA SA4I80001 |4l R-8904DDU BALL BEARING 904000 i
8 S10018 S29651001 [[M L) MEX 0. 75-6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT)MG X 6 2
] 11703002 SAS206001 |k BALL. BEARING BUSH 3
10 BLOGL2 SA417700L |3k S004DDINR BALL BEARING G004DDUNR 1
11 S10018 8496851001 |18 BE] MAX 0. 75-6 SHT SCREW SOCKET(ETIME X8 2
12 41702004 SABORIOL |BEE G JOTNT ¢ i
13 BIOOLS SAA178001 |AbAk 6204DDUNR BALL. BEARTNG 620ADDUNR 1
14 S10018 S2365 1001 |45 WM6x0.75 6 SRT SCREW SOUCKET{PTIMGX 6 1
15 117530002 RBEET MB SUREW, M8 L
15 11704001 TAF 4R THREAD TAKE U} CRANK t
17 SLO01H SE3651001 | EEEET MEX 0. 754 SET SCREW SGCEET(PTING X6 4
18 712133 (10367001 |4 & WASHER, PLALN SPECIAL 8 I
19 ALTOROL200 | SAGL82001 |FH ALY FK THREAD TAKE-1T LEVER FK SET 1
20) 17517003 | SA29ER0OL [BRE] MEXG SCREW FEAT MG !
21 S0G019 G12500536 [ MG 5 SET SCREW SOCKET(FTYMD 25 1
22 504078 UE2400816 EPS SUREW PAN M X8 1
23 417514001 | 145465001 [BET] 8M3. 57-30 X 6L SCREW SM3. 57 40% 6L i
21 S10019 GL2060636 |55 MEx 6 SET SCREW SOCKETPTIME X4 2
25 41706001 42201001 |35 SEIDE BLOCK i
26 ALTOG002 | SA36Z8001 [#rser B SLIDE BLOCK GHIDE 3
27 S05118 GIR4DIE36 |k MEx 16 BOLT 30CKET M4 16 2
28 41702002 | SA4622001 [#4F NHEDLE BAR 1
29 417515002 | 144458001 [BAE] SM3. 57 40X4.5 SET SCREW, SM3. 57 40%4. 5 1
30 11703005 | SA4BGE00L |4 i NHEDLE BAK BUSH UK i
31 41703006 SA3224001 |$EeEREE D NEEDLE BAK BUSH b 1
3o 40318006 145646019 [HLEl D1y <819 NEEDLE i
a3 S0G041 012060636 |MEE] MEXE SHT SCREW SOCKET(FDHAI X5 1
34 12411002 838713100 (nifE EAN 1
3h S04078 UB2400816 |IEAT M43 SCREW PAN Md %3 3
36 40325010 SAGLOB00L | R PELLEY GLAR R i
a7 $05019 012500236 |U8ET M5 x5 SET SCREW SQCKLT (FT)MA X5 2
38 41702003 $A4626101 | HEEAb PLLLEY SHUFT 1
39 41703607 Sa4827001 | L RERbiE PULLEY BUSH 1
40 417270601 SA4BZ8001 | -4bangE PULLEY SPRING 1
41 41703008 SA4B20001 | bie-kl PULLEY BASE i
42 PO30LT 047401242 |HAEE] 4<16 PIN SPRING ROLL AW4 i
43 41725002 SA4624001 |k PLLLEY GEARL 1
41 809010 012R00535 |MEE] Ma x5 SOT SCROW SOCKET (FTIM3 5 2
45 510018 S23651001 |2 Y] MEX 0. 756 SET SCREW SOUELT (FTYME XA 2
16 41711001 SA4B20001 | B3 PULLEY 1
47 S04079 062401006 |MEEI M4x10 SCREW PAN M4 16 3
44 11728024 SAZ1BH001 | L4 WASHOR PLAIN L4 3
49 S10019 012060836 BT MBXSB SET SCREW SOCKET{ITIHE X6 t
50 505124 018501636 |IEeE Mo X 16 BOLT SOCKET M5 16 4
51, 11718011 SABE30001 [Higkie o TRTES WIFEL 2 2
52 ALTS30021 | 062401016 |MES] M4 10 SCREW PAN M4 X 10 3




. EHEE / Feed mechanism

C1




Cl. 35kl E /Feed mechanism

— — .
o | it | et | Emem NAME OF PARTS e | #
] 41724301 SARAEGE00T [X-tabEm P X-1 GUIDE F 2
2 805114 018400826 [#R4E W48 BOLT SOCKET M4 X8 24
3 41701315 | SARS67001 (#W (O BASE PLATE X 1
4 S06127 GI8300536 [ M3xs BOLT S0CKET M3 3 14
5 41724302 | SAR3H8001 [V-LuiE[ ¥ Y-LM GUIDE F 2
6 SOh116 (18400836 [#54k M4x8 BOLT SOCKET M4x8 12
i 4170830200 | SAS569101 [EBEPE ) RASE PLATE ¥ ASSY 1
8 S05127 (18300536 [#F4e H3X5 BOLT SOCKET M3x3 14
4 41724303 | SARS71001 [X IME( R Y 1M GUIDE R 1
10 S05042 (18301036 [#4: U3 x 10 BOLT SGCKET 310 14
Il 4170130300 | SA8819001 |YE 4 Y-ARM ASSY 1
2 S05019) 018401236 [k M4x 12 BOLT SCGCKET 4% 12 5
13 41724304 | SA%TA00T [V-IMSET R Y- GUIDE R 2
14 505123 018301236 [ M3 12 BOLT SOCKET W33 12 12
15 41706303 | SABSVAO0L |[VET¥HE R Y LM GUIDE BRACKET I 1
16 1706304 | SABZTAO0L {VSEm ¥k L YL GUIDE BRACKET L 1
17 509112 (18066036 |HRHE M6 %60 BOLT SOCKET 4660 6
18 41712317 | SARRO0001 |l b B BELT NOLDER 1
19 505048 D18401036 [k 84210 BOLT SOCKEE 44X 10 4
20 41712317 | SAS590001 | Mk & H RELT HOLDER 2
21 417530302 | S55481001 |MEF: GV M 12 BOLT SOCKET(S/P WASHER) M4 x 12 2
22 41712318 | SABBOS001 |Hw [XATLION 2
23 417515008 | SA3338001 MBS M4 X8 SCREW M4 & 14
24 | 4171130200 | SASS09001 |[£HEHE TR COVER RALL TR ASSY 0
25 4171130400 | SAS811001 |5 fE 1L COVEER RALL F1 ASSY 2
26 505043 018401036 |#REE M4 <10 BOLT SOCKET W4 10 2
27 L ALTLLG0A00 | SABGL2001 WM R INSIDE COVER R ASSY 1
98 AI71130700 | SARA15001 {Pseid{s 1 ENSIBE COVER 1 ASSY 1
20 417815608 | SA3338001 |MEFT M4xs SCREW M4 > & i
30 | 4171150000 | SA8617001 ; MIDDLE COVER ASSY 2
300 F 4TI EOn | SARs1900) | daiiE OUTSIDE COVER ASSY 2
32 41722313 | sasé2e00l | b BELLOW L
33 41712319 | SARG23001 BELLOW PRESSER B 1
RY 1712320 | 848624001 BELLOW PRESSER R 1
35 43712521 | 3A8625001 BELLUW NUY 2
36 S04036 062300416 |[MEFT Mixd SCREW PAN M3 x4 6
a7 417930071 | 062401016 |#HE: M4> 10 SCRER PAN M43 10 4
38 41712322 | SABBZE001 VRV B4 WlE SENSOR PLATE Y L
39 417530025 | 0ABA0L006 |B CIFEREED MAX10DB  |SCREW PAN (5/F WASHER)MAX LG 2

10




C2. ZH¥EE / Feed mechanism

11




C2. XH%E'E /Feed mechanism

F5

15

X5

AR LR

NAME OF PARTS

g

Feil

No. Part. No. Ref. No. Amt.
1 41709305 | SABSTR001 ¥ PULLEY BRACKET i
2 173530160 | SA&57I001 PULLIY A A33Y i
3 B1O017 SAT2H3001 |LEHkE 690177588 BALL BHARING BOOLAZNK i
4 41702304 | SARSB2001 | T8 A PULLEY FULURUM SHAFT i
5 505019 (12500636 (4] Maxa SET SCREW SOCKRT (FTIMG X5 2
i 41725301 | SABBHZ001 | MG PULLEY FULURLM SHAFT COLLAR 1
7 41745503 | SABSR4001 |X GTHT X 4T BELT !
] ATTS30303 | 547270001 [ (D NEX 30 0L SOCKET (S/P WASHIR) M6 % 30 2
g 41702305 | SARSE5001 [XBESh5h DRIVE SHAFT ¥ 1
LG HUB001 043150142 |BIATESR C15 RETAINING RING EXTURNAL Cl3 2
11 417253M SABARE001 |YHie GTAR X 1
(2 510019 012060636 [BEI MExs SET SCREW SOCKEY (F1IME X6 4
13 BLOOLE SABATH00L |k BOCZZINR BALL BEARING B002ZZNR i
14 | 4173530400 | SARSRTOOL |TFEEALE: B PULLEY 3 ASSY 1
15 S10014 0120606%6 84T Mexe SET SCRER SOCKET (FIIMGX 6 4
L B10019 0TH202850 R4 62022INR BALL BEARING RABIAL B202Z7ZXR g
7 41706301 | SA8L92001 |V iR ELE Y-FILLEY BRACKET 2
18 | 41736530100 | SAS57L001 | FAEAIfF A PULLEY A ASSY P
19 BLOOLT SA1282001 |TRakA# 6501773 BALL BEARING RADIAL B202ZZNR 4
20 41702504 | SARA82001 gzl PHLLEY FULCRLM SIAFRT 2
21 S08019 012500536 [WR4T Maxs SHT SCRER SOCKET (715 5 4
oy 41726301 | 2A8583001 | & Lfhe PILLEY FULURLM SHAFT CULLAR )
o3 75306 | SA8RO3001 |V ¥-GT BRELT 2
24 41702306 | SABS9R00L |YRETE: DRIVE SHAFT ¥ 1
25 41725302 | 548396001 |YiRés GEAR ¥ i
26 S10019 012060636 125 MEx6 SET SCRER SOCKEL (FTIMEX S 1
27 | 4173530400 | SASERTO01 [T B PULLEY B ASSY 2
28 $10019 012060636 |4 Maxa SET SCREW SOCKET (FTIMEXG &
pl B1OO18 SABBTI001 |5l GOOZIZNR BALL BEARING  GOOZZ7NR 2
50 BLO019 D7H202850 |REIAR 6202Z2NR BALL BEARING RADTAL 62027Z7NR 2
31 417513301 { SARGETOO1 [ME4E Mpx 12 BOLT SOUKRT M3 12 2
3 J1712324 SASGN2O01 [viiiEE COVER GiAR ¥ 1
38 504078 062400816 M4 M4 %8 SCREW PAN ¥ix8 3
34 417830303 | S47270001 |Mr R Y MBX 30 BOLT SOCKET{S/P WASHER) MG X 30 1
35 A1T01206 | SARGGA001 | X Eikd MOTOR BRACKET ¥ 1
36 BLODZ0 SAB399001 |EAR 6201ZZNR BALL BEARING 6201ZZNR £
3% 41730862 ] SARIS8001 [E T ksl ¥ PHULSE MOTOR ASSY X 1
RE] 505124 018501636 |kHe M518 BOLT SOCKIT W5 X 18 4
34 41725303 SARBOTOOL XS Iseie YOTOR GEAR X 1
40 510019 012060636 |[WEET MGx6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FTIMEX 6 2
11 107530303 | S47270001 |k CIRIR[ED MG 30 ROLT SOCKET(S/P WASHER) U8 X 30 1
47 41701307 SARSOR00) |Y ik BB MOTOR BRACRLET ¥ 1
43 H0020 SABRY9001 |4h& 620177KR BALL BEARTNG 62017Z7NR 1
44 41730302 | SAS34A2001 |How S ki v PULSH MOTUR ASSY ¥ i
45 505174 018301636 |IBk: Max 16 BOLT SOCKET Max 18 4
16 41725301 | SARGLIOOL |¥ILikiki: MOTOR GEAR ¥ 1
47 S10019 012060636 4] MEX6 SET SCREW SDUKET (FTIME X6 2
48 417530304 1 847269001 Mk (FEMRD M6 50 BOLT SOCKBT(S/1 WASHER) M6 = 20 4
19 41712405 SARBYA00T | L8 R FAN BRACKLT 2
50 505118 018400806 [I8Ee M4xd BOLT SOCKET M4%R 4

12




C3 . B3 E / Feed mechanism

13




C3, EEEE /Feed mechanism

}ff Paﬂzio. i”?ﬁf T B NAME OF PARTS ﬁ? T
1 41701311 | SARB28001 [{H P WORK CLAMP ARM i
% 4170930800 | SARG20001 |ERIN =&l dt WORK CLAMP GUTDE ASSY 4
3 7513301 | Sa8397001 |4 me 12 BLOT SOCKHT Max 12 f
4 41706304 SABBS1001 | HE Iy st 44 WORK CLAMP SLIDER 2
5 41724305 SASBIA0ONT [TR4R CROSS ROLLER 4
8 417191426 | SAR833001 |13 WORK CLAMP LIFTER LEVER U )
7 41712327 | SABG3400L |4&IEHFF WORK CLAMP ARM LEVER 2
8 417830055 1 SK5179001 MR (IS MAxE GOLT SOCKET (S WASHER) 34 X & 2
4 1702014 SATTI001 | B 5 SHAET STHEPEING CLARP LIFT LINK o
10 S10019 Q12060656 [T MEX6 SET SUREW SOUKET (FTIME X6 2
11 41712153 110387001 [4448 8 WASIITR PLATY SPRECTAL & p
12 HOB006 042080142 [ETHHSME c8 RETAINNING RING TXTERNAL CX 2
13 41702307 1 SARG2500L |¥GTak CYLINDER SHAFT 1
14 S10019 012060636 [IRE MExa SET SCREW SOCKET (FI)MA <6 2
15 A1730304 SARG3E001 [FERralfF AR CYLINDER ASSY 2
16 41728028 146554002 |4k 5 WASHER PLAIN 35 2
17 HUL029 048040342 "’lﬂ T RETATNNTNG RING 74 2
I8 41709012 | Sad720001 |3 S CYLTNDER JOINT 2
19 41726002 | SA4721001 | CYLINDER JOINT SHAFT 2
20 103005 OAR060142 [ZI AT o8 RETATNNING RING EXTEENAL C8 4
21 41701309 | SA863%001 |FEIY WORK €AY i
22 417830036 | 855485001 CHRAAE D ME L2 BOLT SOUKET(S/P WASHER)MS X 12 4
23 ATTS20001 | SA4T00001 |ty BiRgT SUOTITER SCRIE 2
24 417810003 1 SR847R101 B4 MEx 19 SET SCREW MEX 19 4
25 NBLOZL 021060206 WA MG NIT 2 MG 4
26 417816301 1 SARDG9001 |4EI1T MG NUT CAP M6 1
27 SARGAD0O L | SRS WORK CLAMD STUPPER I
] ; SARG41001 A ILE WORK CLAMP STOPPER RUBBER 1
29 41502308 | sAs820001 |HibiE ROLLER SHAKT i
30 HORO(2 048020342 rrw@ E? RETAINING RING E3 %
31 47830305 | SARBA2001 |k WING SCREW i
e 41712529 | SARGA3001 Imwﬂugu WORK CLAMPE PLATE NUT 1
35 41714350 1 SARG44001 | WORK, CLAMD SPRING |
3ik 417813301 | SARROT001 |#ds M5 =12 BOLT SOCKET Max 12 2
34 417830036 {1 SEAARF001 |4 FRED WX 12 BOLT SOCKET (5P WASHLR) M5 % 12 1
36 805094 018300836 |MEA: MaX8 BOLT SOCKET M3 & 8
37 5040248 0625008 16 J M5 X & SCREW PAN WA XB 2
38 41712331 SARB45001 HOSE SUPPORT |
34 417830302 {1 S55481001 BOLT SOCKET €37 WASHER) M4 > 12 2
40 | 4171233200 1 $A8645001 WORK CLAMP ASSY 1
1£ 41723301 | sasgiea0l (b % Y WORK CLAMP CLSHION 2
42 417830806 SEa4E7001 WA (AR ME X1 BOLT SOCKET(S/P WASHERIMB > 15 4
4% 417125834 | SARGAB001 [EEElE FITD PLATE 1
44 17820035 | SARYM4001 |WREe ) M5X 0L |BOLT SCUKET(S/P WASHER)ME x 101 2

CEER Oplion parlsy
15 41712335 | SAR859001 | WORK CLAMP CONVERSION R 1
40 41712336 { SASR60001 WORK CLAMP CONVERSION L 1
47 | 4171233700 | SARRT1001 EEED PLATE CONVERSTON ASSY 1
48 41712338 | SABRGY001 (RTGIN STANDARD PLATE ]
19 41726302 | SA3416001 ORIGLN STANDARD PIN 1
A0 41708301 | SARATH001 BASE PLATE ¥ FOSITION BLOCK 1

14




D1 .44 E% B / Work clamp lifter mechanism

15




D1. #HEEFE /Work clamp lifter mechanism

5

o)

B2EHT

s

No. Part. No. Ref. No. FRAAR NAME OF PARTS At &I
1 11710001 SA4TEI001 STEPPING CLAMP CAM 1
2 41705001 S44760001 STEPPINGCLAME COR. ROD 1
i 417280073 SALTEA00] |HAE WASHER STCPPING CLAMP CAM 1
4 BOBOOS B23033000 ‘Jwr BE05VV BALL BEARING 6805V 1
5 S10014 S23651001 25 M6X0, 756 SET SCREW SOUKDT {FTIMO X6 2
& S01035 062100616 BT M1XE SCRIW PAN ¥4 X6 i
7 1726003 SATGI00| | ROLIER SHART STREPING (1AM i
8 11703010 SMTGA001 i ROLLER STEEPING CLAMP i
9 411728004 SAL302001 |l WASHER 2
10 NO1OZ1 OZ 1060106 |EeE V6 NOT 1 36 1
i 41704017 SA4764001 |FRYE ® STEPPING CLAME ABM R f
12 LO2032 017061213 |E2E: ¥Ax 12 BOLT M6 12 i
13 41702013 SA4765001 STERI'ING CLAMP ABM F i
14 510019 012060636 |8RET ME<E SET SCREW SOCRET (FTIMG X6 1
15 $10018 523651001 3 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) MG % 6 1
16 41703011 SA4766001 o8 BUSH STEPPING CLAWE F 1
17 41703012 SA4767001 E GUSH STOPPING CLAMP R 1
15 41712053 SA4768001 HwJM STEPPING CLAMP LINK A 1
19 ALTSI0007 § SAATEY101 |FHZE) 6 SHOULDER SUREW 6 4
20 S04036 082300416 |MEE] Max4 SCREW PAN M3 x4 4
21 41712054 SA47T0001 |EIRE | STCPPING CLAMP LINK D 1
22 41712055 SIATTI00L | FEEREAT STEFPING CLAMP LINK i
23 41726004 SAATT000 | EELTRE SHART STEPPING CLAMP LINK t
21 S10019 012060636 |MEET MGX 4 SET SCRHE SOCKET (FT) M6 = 6 1
U5 S0U008 012400426 |BR5T wax4 SET SCREW SOUKET (7D 4 X4 i
26 11708018 SAMTTT001 |BEEEER STEPPING CLAMP LTFTER LINK 1
27 41702014 SATTI00 (IS4 SHAFT STEPPING CLAMP LIFTER LINK i
28 A1TURUZY SAZLGI001 | HE WASHER 1
29 103006 048080112 |EhITIP4 RETAINING RING BXTHERNAL 8 1
30 510619 012080626 |8R4T \r>><h SEV SCREW SUCKET (17086 X6 £
31 SO8004 012400430 |E2T] M4 4 SET SCREW SOCKET (FTIM4 x4 i
32 AT709014 SAATTO00  VEIERR T M STEPPING (LAMP L IETER 1
33 41702013 SA4TEI00L |HE 14T i %e ROLLER STEPPING CLAMP LIFIER i
34 11726005 141362001 |iERak ROLLER 1
45 41702015 SA4TROO0L |4 T4 40 SHAFT STOEPPING CLAMP LIFTER 1
36 810019 012060636 [ERE] ME X4 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT)MB X6 1
37 502029 525310101 (¥R \14 SCREW FLAT M4 1
a8 41705362 SASES3001 A STEPPING CLAMP LIFTER ROD 1
a9 417512003 | SA48BR00L |RT \-,-&Jr\-ﬁ‘i—:}; JOINT STEPPING CLAMP LLFTER 1
40 4170530300 1 SARBR4A001 |ERIEsk it DALL TJOINT ASSY 2
11 NOLOTZ 021660306 |75 K148 L MG NUT 5 U6 2
42 417316001 | SA3227001 [MEBF MBXO. 75 NUT T MG 2
43 41711313 SARGRRO0T B s s RUBBER BUSH 1
14 4723014 SABST200) |nlgk L=110 WICK 1=110 i
45 41722315 SABGIZ00L |HE)L % RUBBLER TURE 2
16 11211005 SUAIRU000 |EEK 1Y BAND 1% I
47 ALTSTIE00 1 SABGSO00 ! |ME] Ve 12 SCREW M6 12 i
A8 LO2049 017061612 |7sfatgds M2 BOLT MBX 16 i
49 LO10U7 G17063002 |EFE ¥6X a0 BOLT M6 B0 I
50 NO1021 021060106 m‘#fﬁ i) NUT 1 36 I
51 11709020 SA4TTEO0] ¥ PRESSER BAR CLAMP !
52 SO5116 018400936 n::r VA H BOLT SOCKEY #H4 XA 1
53 129530003 1 SALIT4001 [T M14 PESSER ADJUSTING SCREW Mi4 1
54 129516001+ SALLTS00L |94 Yesss M1 ADJLST SCREW NUT I
55 41727004 | SAD300001 u;‘ PRESSER BAR SPRING 1

16




D1 38E%RE / Work clamp lifter mechanism

17




D1. #{EHE /Nork clamp lifter mechanism

k- =

2 L, [ = -
56 11702017 | 810112101 s ] PRESSHR BAR SPRING GHIDR 1
57 A1705014 | SARIOIN0OL | TR EREfE COLEAR PRESSER BAR SPRING L
58 41703043 | SA2195001 |FEEMHE PRIESSER BAR RUSH L
59 809041 (12060838 [EE4T MExH SHT SCRIEW SOOKETITIME X5 1
50 41702018 | Li1466121 [TRE4T PRESSER BAR |
51 41716001 $12543001 |H WORK CLAMP 1
52 A17515011 | 513399001 |85 SMa. A7 X 12 SCREW SM2. 57X 12 L
63 417649309 SAHGO000L | RN T EERT 48 HOLDER STEP-CLAME LIFIER 10D 2
64 505063 DIR402336 [igEFE M4 25 BOLT SOCKET 425 2

18




D2 3BEEE / Work clamp lifter mechanism

19



D2, HBEEE Vork clamp lifter mechanism

FE e EHHS

No. Part. No. Ref. No. TR HAME OF ‘BARTS Amt.
1 ALT01008 | SA4748101 | ik MOTOR BRACKET !
2 A1T12063 | SA1F 12001 PSR ELiA4 WORK CLAMP MOTOGR PLATE !
3 505121 015501036 HEM M52 10 BOLT SOCKIT MaX 10 2
4 41730043 | sadgoes0r (RS P PULSE MUTOR ASSY P
] 302048 (15401006 HEW: M4X10 BOLT SOCKLT MAX 10
8 41725000 | SA4743001 [EEaikEE WORK CLAMP DRIVING GEAR
7 510019 012060638 HEED MEXE SET SCREW SOCKET(FTIMGX 6
8 1702020 | SAAT44000 PR Ak WORK CLAMP FULCROM SHART
9 310015 SAMBATOOL FERREZR 820074730 BALL BEARING A9007/RS
10 HO2008 043100342 PAEHIE R Clo RETAINING RING EXTERRAL C10
11 504035 062400616 PEE] Mixa SCREW PAV M4 x4
12 w0100 0250402268 PIEE M WASHER PLAIN M4
13 41725000 | SA4T4500L BN WORK CLAMP CAM GEAR
11 510021 016061031 HEE MEX LD SET SCREW SOCKET (CN) M6 X L0
1% $10019 012080636 HIEAT MBX6G ST SCREW SOUKET(FEMEXE

16 4170301700 | SA4747001 FHSBRIbL 201 B WORR CLAMP B -POSITION DOG

MAX G BOLT SOCKET M4x6

17 505114 015400636 HES

18 ALT02025 | SA4T4RI0L |IKBEREY WORK CLAMP LEVER SHAFT

14 510019 012060026 HEST HEXE SET SCREW SOCKET(FTIM6X6

20 11709023 | S5A6210001 STERPEING W-CLAMP DRITING LEVER

21 AT02029 | SA3441001 W-CLAMP LEFTER ROLLIR SHART

22 BO40LE D706Y6800 P4 R-59672 BALL BEARING RADTAL 69677

23 41728006 | 109763001 [aR WASHER

24 S0901Y O12B00536 LT M55 SET SCREW SOCKFT(FDNEXS

95 510019 012060636 HES MEX6 SET SCREW SOCKET(FTIMG X6

26 11708302 | SaM7s7101 PEE SET SCREW COLLAR

a7 $10019 D12060636 AT MEXE SET SCREW SOCKETFTIMG >4

2% 505110 D18061236 [IEAE Mex 12 BOLT SUCKET MEX 12 2
25 ALTIZ062 | SAATHIONL B BOfE s WORK CLAMP SENSOR PLATE 1

Ll
<

504025 062400615 HEED M4XG SCREW PAN M4 X 4§

i
i

[ (PP Uiy ORI JUNISS UGS DOV FURSS I U FUVRY PR U FURRS FURSY BWORS SR FACIE NG R TR FUNR SRS N

X




E . TH#%E / Lower shaft mechanism

21



E. FT#H3E /Lower shaft

mechanism

P

e

e S dins

B

NAME OF PARTS

Bkt

&

No. Part. No. Ret. No. Amt.
1 417530011 | SARZ26001 |Hniasl SHOULDER SCROW 1
2 417516001 | SA3227001 |EERE WG 0. 73 NIT (BT M6 {
3 41725011 SA3228101 |BRS)N4E ROCK GCAR L
4 41702027 SA4TR2001 |SRAhdi H R ROCK GEAR SBABT 1
5 41708002 Saszzaioel |'EE B SET SUHEW COLLAR B {
G 504041 012060536 |MEE] MEXE SET SCREW SOCKET(ETIMEX 5 2
7 41704305 SARBUS001 'S SET SCREW COLLAR 2
3 S10018 S23651001 |1 T MEX 0. 756 SET SCREW SOUEET(PTIME X G 4
9 S10019 012060636 |BEY] MB X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FTIME X6 P
10 41708303 sageusnut |45l = A PINCIF SLEEVE A 1
11 41708304 SABGGTO0D |EMAAEY B PINCH SLECVE D L
12 S05119 018102036 |#f: M4 x 20 BOLT SOCKET MAX20 t
13 170230900 | SAB6300L | Faag LOWDR SHAFT ASSY L
P4 809019 DI2E00536 48T M x5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FTOMB XA L
ia 1703302 sagrolenl | THiRhes LOWER SHAET BUSH i
iG 810019 012060636 | SET SCREW SOCKET (FTING X6 {
iy 41703303 SABTOZ001 LOWER SHAFT M BUSH f
18 S16019 012060656 [EBET M8 X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FTIMBX B L
14 41703304 SABTOAN0T | Fafie s LOWER SHAFT A BUSH 1
20 $10024 CI2061036 |85 M6 X 10 SET SCREW SOCKET(FTIME 10 I
21 11702029 SA2238101 |BERREE VAT ARJUSTING STUD 2
22 41722015 081003670 |08 pws O RING PW3 2
23 41761004 SART0ROD1 SHUTTLE RACE TASE ASSY 6 1
% 41712190 502429201 SHUTTLE RACE THREAD GUIDE L
25 417515007 | SA4199001 |@&f SCROW M3 x4 2
25 4172601300 | Sas24100t | oremnlERy 5-NACE BASE STTTING (LAW o
a7 11727006 152684101 |4 COMPRESSTON SPRING 2
28 WO1002 026020136 | T M3 WASHER PLAIN M3 i
26 SUAL82 002200816 |BEE] M3 X6 SCREW PAN MAX 6 2
30 41723013 153050000 [ahis 5-RACE DASE FLLT 2
31 11723025 SARTOVODL |ihdi FELT 2
32 12923019 SAGD04001 |34k 66 WICK MB X6 L
33 12921008 SABTO900L i @ 4xp 8 Gl TUBE ¢ 4% 6 1
3 12921005 | SABTi00CE [ @ 1¥e 6 {1l TUBE @ 4% ¢ & 2
33 12921005 SAT11001 |#5Y o 4@ B OTL TUBE ¢ 4X ¢ 6 1
38 4172302100 | SAG260001 | phikdlf] FEET ASKY t
37 41712075 SA3d4u0ul |nbEE LY FELT HOLDER L
38 417515000 | 44024001 |FHEEE M3xA. 5 SCREW M3 X5.5 o
39 11711012 SAZ2TN0L |ihEs - VELT NOLDER 1
40 417815010 | 547307001 i) M3x4 SUREW M3 4 2
i S10024 GL2061030 |FE5T M6 x 10 SET SCREW SOCERT (FTIME X 10 1
42 41718001 SA3984101 |484G D LRIVER D 1
13 805123 DIBE01256 BBk M 12 BOLT SOUCKET M 12 f
44 41703020 54328310t |EH R SET SCREW COLLAR R 1
15 S09G19 G12500536 |EEET M5 x5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FTME X5 1
48 41718002 15Z6REZ01 |YREEEE B SHUTTLE RACE BASE B ]
47 4171801700 | SE9221201 [MBinsd e LC BOBBIN CASE ASSY LC 1
48 21727015 SAg664007 Sk TENSTON SPRING, AN t
45 417530005 | 516492101 [44) ROBRIN CAST SPRING SCROW L
50 1727016 S15667001 B ® ANTL-SPIN SPRING i
51 41718004 SAA63300L | FEE LAN DOBBIN LAN i
52 41718018 SAS197101 | EEEIfE 5A8198 SHUTTLE HOOK ASSY ®/ROXSAS196 t
54 41701317 SA327R0NL |fh4s BiISH L
55 41711318 SA3L7E001 |48y SPACER COLLER 2
a 41724306 FEUPRE A KOX (2% 1 NEEOLE BEARING KIX 12X 11 2
7 41729005 SN RUTATNING RING 2

22




F . #0884 & / Lubrication

23




F, fhhiE#ESE /Lubrication

P

7

ZHEATF

e

No. | Part.No. | Ref.No. FAF BlE: R Rl Ame, |
1 417530022 1 SA3244001 [Ig4] SET SCREW 1
2 AL712065 § sAaTssiol |dhdieas CRANK, COVER 1
3 S04058 2061016 [#4T w810 SCREW PAN MBX 10 3
4 504035 0B2400616 [ME4T Y46 SCREW AN M4x<6 2
a 41723005 SA4TRE101 |hEE FLLT 1
& 172231600 | SAR7L4001 | 5¥E B ald GEAR TELT ASSY 1
7 505115 018400636 [ Vax6 BOLT SOCKET W4 X8 2
8 504035 ORZA006 16 [I8E)T M6 SCREW PAN Mix4 1
] 41712069 § SABBETO0L {mfm@w WICK SUPPORT i
i 41712070 104567101 |h#gF4 WICK SUPPORT }
11 4171100400 § 152948001 | A s OIL GAUGD WINDOW 2
12 12943019 SARTHI00 [hEk 625 WICK 6X6 ]
i3 12921065 SARTHA00 | 2y 011, THRE I
14 12621002 § SABNT2001 [ @ 3xXg@ 5 L 120 OIL THEE L 120 i
15 12923019 1 SABSTR001 |#h#k 6x6 L=300 WICK 636 L+300 1
16 41723011 5089043000 [MEANE (L=5) FELY 4
17 12923018 1 549982000 |al#E 44 L=400 WICK 44 L1400 1
£5 12921002 SAR1H9000 i @ 3X g & LU80 OIL TUBE 1-2860 i
9 41735002 SARSAYIOL | ahHE 011, FEEDING PIPE '
20 41712072 § SA47R9101 bk B LOWER SHAFT WICK SUDPORT B !
21 $04033 DEZ0H0S16 [BRE] M X8 SCREW PAN MG X8 1
22 41712073 145547001 |lal3iF 1A TUBE HOLDER i
2% S04005 GO24006 16 |13 46 SCROW PAN MAX6H I
24 WO L1061 025010236 [ iR w1 WASHER PLAIN $1 1
25 12624014 SARTITOOL |9k 44 WICK 4% 4 t
26 12821005 SARVIBO01 [#19Y @ d4xg 6 O1L THHE 1
27 41711015 B25387000 [Hifgs sx CORD HOLOIR #8 5
28 417830025 § 0AS401006 |BEsg CHF4AB) M4 10DB  {SCREW PAN(S/T WASHER) M4 X 10 5
29 41711015 525567000 |Hik e 28 CORD DOEDER 48 £
3n HITRA0025 1 0AS401006 |IEM CIFRRYD MAX IODR  {SCREW PAN(S/P WASHER) M4 < 10 [
3 A17116017 | 552967000 e w10 CORD HOLDER #10 5
32 41711095 B54482000 CORD HOLDER #12 1
33 417530025 | 0DA3401006 B0 M4 10DE  ISCREW PAN(S/T WASHER) M4 X 10 B
34 1712088 | SA4T7A7001 CRANK WICK PLATLC i
35 41723097 SA5294001 Eu,;m?aa -—90 TLAT WICK 1.=00 i
36 41712068 SAGTRROO | |yl o4 WICK SLPPORI i
37 41723047 SAB593001  [RiimhEk FLAT WICK 1. 150 1
38 41723009 s\a,zouu WICK 3%3 1
39 12421002 OLL THBEE 1
40 12921062 SABSTHO0L L=210 OIL TUBE L=2%4) 1
4t 11736001 S3R265000 TERMINAL L 1
42 41722016 142274101 RUBBER CAP, 4.2 1
4% 41723014 SABST2001 WICK 154140 i
44 41723014 | SAB572001 WICK L 140 I
45 41736501 SABTZ2001 [ ?é (IL FEEDING PIPE 1
16 12921006 1 SART23001 ﬂ| i p By 8 OTL TUBE 1
47 12923019 1 SAR721001 4 EXG WICK 6% 6 ]
48 1202 1005 SAR72500 L D AXg 6 015, TURE t
49 12923019 § SART26001 ,H qq 6 X6 WICK 636 ;
50) 129223019 | SANT27001 WICK 66 i
51 41723303 SART2200) FELT 1
52 41729504 1 SART29001 FLLT 1
53 12623019 | SARTUR00) WICK 6X6 i
54 1292 1005 SARTHAROO | ;T—H o 1)<q: & 011, TURE t
55 12811005 SARYI2001 | B iBEed SUB-TANK ASSY }

24




F . iR EE / Lubrication

25



F. BLymidE 3 E /Lubrication

= N - L =
To? Paft.gJNo. %e?{g—: FHfEw NAMEOF EakES ﬁtﬁ &iE
) 12625010 | SAZ060001 YALVE PACKING
57 126936004 [ SA3040001 011, FEEDENG PIPE
58 12621006 | SABT33001 OTL TUBE
59 12822006 | 104450101 RUBBER CAP, 8
B0 12912038 | SA3055101 TUBE CLIP
61 2012302] SABT34001 [HITN PELT
B2 12921008 | SASTEa001 [E @ s X 8 Ol TERE

53 1242 1003 SARTRE00L LT

QEXQSR

OIL TURE

(S e A REE Fo o Ratcl I RARR B i i S e I e e e

64 12936002 | SA3048001 |BliE4E, OIL TERMINAL

B85 11712340 | SARVIE00T [k Ol PLATE

66 417830025 | 0AS401006 |MEkE (AR M4 X LODE  |SCREW PANCS/P WASHER}MAX £D

67 417330025 | 0AB40T006 [MREE (RIS M4 1008 |SCRER PAN(S/P WASHEIIMA X 10

BY 12522001 | SAZQIGOC [4las 12,5 RUBBER CAP 12,5

69 12923010 | $33266000 |t ROTARY HOOK SHAFT FELT

7 12912038 | SA3055101 |aliEdk TIBE CLIP

71 11712018 | SA1650001 ¥ -f&dR Y-SENSOR PLATE

el S0511Y (8402036 (IR 4220 BOLT SOCKED M4 X 20

73 LI21E005 | S04150000 |2k 1 BARD 1M

74 WO1001 (25010236 | AR WA WASHER PLAIN W4

75 WO2008 (HR040246 |35 WASHER SPRING 2 -4 2
6 41736303 543040001 OIL FEEDING PIPE B 2

26




G. HF&3¥EE / Threading mechanism

27



G. FLEE /Threading mechanism

e

#5

BEHE

No. Part. No. Ref. No. SR NAME 08" EART ﬁ? ik
L 41712077 | SA3250001 [3ERS i A ARM THREAD GLIDE A i
2 504030 052500616 [I8E] Y56 SCREW PAN M5 X6 1
3 41712078 SA4333001 |BHEE s ARM THREAD GLIDE B i
4 504050 062500616 [MER M5 X6 SUREW PAN MGX6 3
i 41712079 SAGEOI00T |RLEEEs ARM THREAD 01VIDE 1
i 804030 OEZE0O616 (18] VBXE SCRUW PAN M5XG 1
7 41702050 | 153049001 |# af b UPPER THREAD GUIDE STUD 2
8 11713002 144688301 | Hhaka [IREAD TARE-EP SPRING B 1
Y 41713003 | SA3255001 TEASION STUD 1
10 129530013 b S31032001 TENSTON NUT 1
it 19628014 | 512447001 WASHIR 1
1 41715012 107E0600] TENSION SPRING H :
i3 11713005 | 139805001 TENSION DISC PRESSER 1
14 11715006 | 145446001 DLSC TENSTON 2
14 A17T13001 | 543254001 TERSTON BRACKE] 1
14 417515012 | 100462004 ||8]EREET M3, 537 SET SUREW SH3. 57 i
17 §10019 SATA3001 [12F] b6 6 SET SCROW (FT) MBX6 1
14 1702031 | S12609000 |[#haii TENSTON RELEASE PIN 1
9 41713007 b OSAS2G0001 |HEibFFRy A TENSION STUD A i
20 41713609 | 100136001 |F&aign TENSTON NUT i
21 41713010 | SA41A6101 | SUR TENSTON SPRING 1
¥ 41715006 | 145446001 |88 5T DISC TENSION 2
23 41713501 SARBO1001 | PLTEER THRTAD GUTDE ARM i
24 NO1G24 O21400306 | A FHEERE M4 UL aM 4 1
25 41726004 | SA3257101 |#HF i A NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE 4 1
26 A1712082 | SA3258001 |FHFSleEeE S U N-BAR BUSIL THREAD GUIDE D i
27 41203018 | 152881001 B £ 4) NEEDLE COOLER ASSY i
28 510019 012060636 [IHY] Moxe SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) ¥6%6 1
29 1223044 152883000 |35 #x18.5 FELT 8313, 5 1
30 41215008 | 152884000 |iT&kdy NEEDLE COOLER THEAD GUIDE i
a1 A095E1017 | 062670412 |UEF] SM3. B7-40x4 SCREW PAN SH3, 5710 x4 1

28




H. %#%4%% /Bobbin winder mechanism

29




H, #3238 /Bobbin winder mechanism

e

2

BEMNS

B LR

NAME OF PARTS

ik

e
No. Part. No. Ref. No. Amt.
1 1701550 | sa8e5000L |- TOP COVER 1
2 AL702083 | SA3280001 [T Al SHARY BW-1EVER 1
3 509019 012500536 HEAT 43X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (R M55 1
4 41700026 | SAZZ5100L [EEER TN BOBBIN WINDER LEVER 1
5 41702034 SAAIT1001 F¥R R SPRING H0G0K 1
& HTLZ084 | 139936001 HGE PLATE SPRING 1
7 41712085 | 132837000 IR WASHER 1
8 S04077 062350616 [MAEL M3 5%6 SCREW PAN M3 56 1
4 w1014 139486001 AR WASHER 1
10 HO5006 048050342 [k ES REFATNING RING E5 1
11 A1TO2085 SAI2GA001  PEEEE KTV STUD B-WINDER 1
12 41700027 | SA1984000 PEINETAT BOBRINPRESSER ARM |
3 S04081 062401216 HEE] M4x 12 SCREW PAN 4AX 2 1
11 A1712086 | SA3294001 PG HAH BOBBEN PRESSER 1
15 417515006 | S23418002 [EET w4 x5 SCRER WA X5 1
16 41709028 | SA3295001 [k R CLAW B- WINDER 1
17 509006 012400436 PET M4 x4 ST SCREF SOCKET(FTIVA X 4 2
18 AL727007 | S10438001 [ET SPRENG THIST 1
15 HOS006 048050342 M4 E5 RETAINING RING E5 2
20 11708025 | S8795001 [ SPACER COLLER 1
91 11702056 | SA26800 BOBRIN WINDER SHART 1
2y 41708021 SA3247001 WHEEL B-WINDER 1
23 A1722017 | 120448001 BORRBIN WINDER RUBRIR RAND 1
44 SOG00E 012400435 HMET M4 4 SEF SCREW SOCKET (FT) ¥4 4 2
25 WipLO15 159486001 |45 WASHER 2
26 1711063 | SAI988001 i bk BOBRIN SUPPORT 1
97 41727008 | S10268001 |3 SPRING 1
25 ALT02057 | SA32498001 STPPER SHAFT B WINDER 1
26 1719001 | SA3296001 KNTEY 1
30 S04030 062500616 HEET M5 X6 SCREW PAN M6 1
11 1291301100 | 34169410t plebagladbaiff BOBRIN WINDER TENSION ASSY 1
29 129120607 | 145446002 [9ishd DS THNS FON 2
338 12927006 | 100401022 BEEEELE TERSEOR SPRING i
44 129530013 | S31032001 =2k ff TENSION NUT 1
25 12028054 | S12443001 |iizhikfE WASHER 1
36 500019 012500536 MEA]T Max5 SET SCREW SOCKET(FT)MG X5 1
37 11713302 | sA135900L [rEibl SPOGOL PIN 1
38 S040138 06206016 BEEAT MBX 10 SCREW PAN VB %10 B
34 41704008 | sA4797100 ERERMERNAE JRIVING WHEEL B-WINDER J
40 510018 523651001 HA S SET SCREW SOCKET(FIM6X6 2
41 11722002 117934001 RUBRER AP, 13,5 1

30




J . 143 & / Thread trimmer mechanism

____..\______/ 23—®

31




J. V#8348 /Thread trimmer mechanism

B

e

B

E =

No. Part. No. Ref. No. T LI NAME, OF RARTS Amt. EE
i 1710007 SASB0LL0L [hyskan g THREAD TRIMMER CAW l
2 SIG0IS S23851001 |FE e MBX Q. 756 SET SCREW SOCKET (FTIMS <8 2
3 41712087 $44798001 SETTTNG PLATE SOIENOID 1
1 11730001 SAB1S5101 TIREAD TRIMMER SGLENOLD ]
3 LO2031 (317400802 BOLT Md <8 2
G WOZO08 (25040246 WASHER SPRING 2-4 2
i WOLGU L (25040236 WASHER PLALN M4 P
8 41702038 SASIOTO01 | ruf SOLENQIT LEVER 1
4 SOH006 012400436 | RRET M4 SET SCREW SOCKET (T4 x4 1
14 41720020 154399000 {§ LT SOLENOLTY CUSILTON L
11 41728033 S02445001 |IRE WASHEWR 1
12 11211006 04159000 (2R3 1M BANE: M 1
13 417530035 | S85484002 | (ERAUE D MG X 10 BOLT SCREW SOCKET (SPAWASUCRIMB X 10{ 2
14 41712088 $A4799001 |4 - PUSHING LEVER D-TEVER 1
15 417830012 | SA3306001 |E y SHOLLDER SCREW 7 3 L
16 4171211300 | SA3309101 TR-DRIVING LIVER |
7 41703022 543310001 COLLAR TR-TRIMMER 1
18 11702039 543311001 COLLAR SUHART ]
19 417512000 | S4R903001 |#R%] M4x5 SET SCRIW MiX5 1
20 HO5029 048040342 |1%5E E4 RETATNING RING 54 L
2 41702040 SASS1R00T 2R v THREAD TR IMMER RODY [
o0 4170500300 | S32465100 35 BALL TOINT ASSY 2
25 1021 21060106 WAL M6 NUF 1 W6 2
24 A1TSI2005 | 8324162001 {JHBEETR M6 SHOULDER SUREW B ¥e 1
75 NO1012 021060306 |FNiinlEft M8 NUT 3 M& 1
26 S100LS 323851001 | FHEEEET MBX0. 758 SET SCREW SOCKET (FTIME X6 1
27 41763023 23071001 |HIE 8K 15 BUSH £x 15 1
28 41702041 SANITI200T | Al R p Y GUERE SHART 1
29 11727009 SAS313101 B SPRING COMPRESS]OK 1
30 41722018 154396000 |k 2 4l CUSHION 1
3l 419512005 | S32462001 |BHEETE M6 SHOULDER SCREW 8 36 1
42 NOLOLS G21060306 [AMEE M8 NUT 3 MG 1
3 417510003 | S25475101 484 WA 19 SET SCREW MG 19 |
44 NO1021 G2HO60106 8RR MG NUE T MG 1
35 11712089 SA1a 18001 [BEREL R v THREAD TRIMMER LEVER V L
36 41712090 SA3317001 |bghsff | THREAD TRIMMCR LEVER H 1
37 11712341 SABEEZO0L [HIEERLET D MOV NG KNIFE LEVER L
ki 11705308 SARE54001 ek A THREAD TRIMMER ROD H L
3 4170600300 | 532465101 {454l BALL JOINT ASSY 7
A6 NOIG2 G21060006 [ Mg NUY 1 M6 2
4, 417512005 | S32462001 [EHEEETR M6 SIIGULDER SUREW B W6 2
42 NO1012 (21060206 |SHIEEE W6 NIUT 3 M6 2
43 41702042 SA3IL9101 | ZR AT AR SHAFT TR-TRIMMER LEVTR L
44 41728023 SA4545001 |Gy SPACER 2
15 HOIO0G GARUBOAS | FIF B on RETAINING RING EXTERNAL 3 I
46 10019 Dr2060636 ST MeX6 SET SCREW SOCKET (T3 M6 X6 7
47 41712342 SABGHEO01 : SPRING HOOK 1
14 11727010 SA33Z1001 SPRING FXTENSTON I
19 S0R123 (18501236 BOLT SCCKET Max 12 7
A0 Wo2001 (280571246 WASHER SPRING 2-5 2
51 41728028 146354002 WASHER PLAIN 5 P
52 41704301 SARSBA00L |BhT1E: MOVIRG KNTFE LEVER !
54 417025311 SARBRTOO0T |0 JIFeRE SHAFT MOVABLE KMIFE LEVER 1
31 510019 012060636 |IET M6 SET SCREW SOCKHET (FTIME > 6 )
25 41712343 SARBIRI01 |RD A K M-ENIFE CONNECTING PLATE 1
56 417830013 | SA4354001 |Bedt] 6-1.8 SHOULDER SCRIW 6-1.8 1

32




J.EEE / Thread trimmer mechanism

= I

“fff sl

§@»~_‘ 42
5 —=
50—

B
498

33




J. Ui#k3EE /Thread trimmer mechanism

P

5

BHAA

FAELH

NAME OF PARTS

e
i1

FHE

No. Part. No. Ref. No. Ant.
57 41715001 SAZLETIOL |§lR A NEEDLE PLATE A !
58 | 4170803000 | SAB596001 [FTESH F MOVABLE ENIFE ASSY F 1
59 417550014 | SA4R1R001 |EHAT MOVABITL KNTTE SHOULTER SCREW 1
] 41728007 | 834519001 [&h ) JB4s THRUST WASHER 1
fii 41728008 | S0070500L |H5JEE MOVABLE ENIFE COLLAR i
62 A1725009 | SABIATO0L [# Ky 0.2 M-ENTEE SPACER 0. 2 ]
B2 21798009 | SA3334001 |45 0.3 M-KKLFE SPACER 10,3 1
G2 41722004 SAG398001 (B 0.4 M-ENIFE SPACER T0, 4 1
63 41716002 | SA7944001 |57 FL FT¥FED ENTFT FI 1
64 504036 GB2300416 [H84T M4 SCREW PAN M3 4 2
85 w002 025050226 4R M3 WASHER PLAIN M3 2
il 41712091 SA3336101 VA 21001 NEEDLE NOLE PLATE 2. 400, 4 1
67 417517001 | LGO360003 : SCHEW 2
68 41712085 | SA8273101 SHUTTLE BASE COVER HOOK U 1
69 WOR007 N2R030246 WASHER SPREING 7-3 2
70 Wi 1002 05030246 WASHER PLATN M3 2
71 S04026 062300416 JWRE) M3x 4 SCREW PAN Max4 2
72 302059 S25310101 [¥R4T M4 SCREW, FLAT W4 2
73 417315008 | SA3538001 [T Max8 SCREW, MAXS 4

34




K. #3432 / Thread wiper mechanism

35




K. 8% E \Thread wiper mechanism

=} . _l:!

Tojt% Paf‘;j\lo. ?efi:‘.i BB NAME OF PARTS iﬁ{n;% Fit
L 41730002 SAR208001 THREAD WIPER SOLENOTD ASSY ]!
) 41727018 541206001 IIREAD WIPER SPRING 1
3 41728011 S41205001 WASHER PLAIN 3
4 31726007 525456001 PLUNGER P 1N 3
a 41712210 545217001 T-WIPER SOLENOTD SETTING PLATE 1
8 41711041 SA4806001 SOLENOTY COVER [
7 504082 062300616 |MEE] M3 X6 SCREW PAN M3x6 0
3 ATTSR0307 | 0A1300606 |ME#E (N7 ) M3 X aba SCREW PAN (S/P WASITEROM3 % 6 2
ki 11712086 SAHZ18001 HEAT THREALZ WIPER SHAFT BRACKET 1
i S05116 018400536 BOLYT SOCRET M4 X8 1
11 wo1001 025040236 WASHER PLAN Md 1
12 S170204400 | SABOGTO0L THREAD WIPLR CRANK ASKY 1
£3 105029 (018040342 RETAINING RING E4 !
14 11708007 525154001 SET SCREW COLLAR 1
15 AT7512006 | s¥5279001 SET SCREW (CFIM3, 25 1
14 41727012 SAZ237001 SIRING 1
7 41722019 1490497000 STERENT SHELT b
s 417120687 5A5210001 THEEAD WIPER ROD i
19 W010624 110735001 WASHER H
20 103002 0180530312 RETAINING RING E3 1
21 41712008 S10470201 WIIPER 1
2 417510013 | 060400516 SCREW BIND M4 35 i
a3 41708008 146288001 THRTAD WIPTR STUD COLLAR 1
4 41728034 SO3ETT001 |5l WASHER 3
25 41730003 SA5213001 {5 (b8 STOP SWITCH ASSY i
28 AT7550036 | 555185001 M4 TR Mh 12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASIER) Mo 12 2

36




L. #2545 F / Tension release mechanism

37




L. ¥r&RIEE /Tension release mechanism

L L LY A L t
?0% Paft_.;:;@o. %eij‘ .{I:t:.v FRfREH NAME OF PARTS iﬁtﬁ i
i 40730004 | SA4R55001 (AR py TENSLON RELEASE SOLENOLD HY 1
2 102031 JL7400802 (IR M4 X8 BOLT M4 x g 2
3 WI2008 028040246 | S AHE 2-4 WASIIER SPRTVG 2-4 2
4 WO L001 123040236 A w4 WASHER PLAIN M4
3 102036 OLTACL4E5 JUGKS Mexid BOLT Mix 14 1
G R01021 21100306 {LAHIREE W NET 3 M 1
7 WOLOO L 025010236 | W WASHER PLANT M4 1
& 41722020 | 154599000 SOLEROTD CUSHION 1
9 41712099 | SAB389001 SETTENG FLATE SOLENGTD 1
10 V1211005 | S04158000 BAND 1M 1
Ll 41702045 | 8A2247001 TENSION RELEASE BAR 1
HOR02Y B0A0312 RETAINING RING EA 1
12 WO LOOS 025050036 WASHER PLAIN M5 1
14 41727013 | 543348001 SPRING COMPRESSION 1
15 41711013 | SA3342001 - SOLEKOID COVER 1
16 417830019 | sAn306001 JBERESI 72 SHOLLDE SCREW 7-3 2
17 41722021 | 081007070 10W2181 PT 0 RING P7 2
18 11211005 | S04159000 1%k 1 BAND 1M 1

38




P . ZEJE3 B / Air pressure mechanism

39



P. WHEFEE/Air pressure mechanism

FN?OJ‘.} Paj:q‘;jo. %e?ﬁf FHMraH NAME OF PARTS ﬁltﬁ &k
1 BIGTI006 | SABAS9001 ATR TUBE R 1
i) 61911006 | SARGEO00Z AIR TUBE R ]
3 51911006 | SABGG0001 AIR TUBE L 1
4 G1911006 | SARBHRO002 AIR TUBE L 1
5 4170019 | SARGGLO0L SPIRAL 6505 2
i 41781015 | 525664000 CORD 1OLDER 28 1
7 41711011 140347000 sk 9r CORD H0LDER 26 P
B 417520025 | 0AS401005 [EREE (IRHREY M4 X 10DB  |SCRER PAN (S/P WASHER)M4 X 10 3
9 11211005 | 504159000 BAND 1M 2
10§ 4173001100 | SAR2R1I01 SOLENGID VALVE ASSY 24 1
11 40730028 | SAB289001 MANLEQLLYS 1
12 40730087 S3AL18100 |l {# iy SCLENOID VALVE A
13 40728003 | SAR283001 | STLENCER P
14 40730024 | SAZRER001 |SUILEE ATR VALYE L
15 417530026 | somzeso0n Rk NIPPLE i
] 0730045 | SAB573001 [“Fai VALVE !
20 407812002 | 153274001 |7 SCREW 3
21 41712106 | 545286101 SETTING PLATE VALYD 1
23 417530024 | OIRANI036 |BEEE M5 a0 BOLT SUCKIEE WA 3 30 2
24 41730022 | SARIRL001 |RET ek VALYE HARNESS 32 4487 1
26 4072002000 | 14u7ec001 () AIR UOSE WACONNECTOR 1
27 303530012 | 032422003 [AUBET Wi 1 X 20 WOOD SCREW, ROUND 2 W4, 120 2
24 41710025 | 554452000 |daskide 212 CORL HOLDER 2i2 3
30 3035306012 (32422002 | AREET] M4, 1420 WOOD SCREW, ROUND 2 M4, 1 X 20 3

40




Q.  BEHFEE / Power supply equipment mechanism

41



Q. WM SHIEE Power supply

equipment mechanism

B

8

BEMGY

No. Part. No. Ref. No. FHEHAK HANE O BARTS Amt, i
1 11711017 | B25867000 ik 210 CORD TIOLDER #10 1
G A17L1014 149547000 {FL#kin CORD HOLDER 4N
3 40511001 | 525010000 {2 JEk NE-2K NYLON CLAMD RE-2N 4
q A1TSA0025 | 0A3401008 e By MAX TODR  |SCREW PAN (S/P BASHERIMAX 10 7
5 4173080500 [ Sa8521001 LA T3020 H-POSTTION SENSOR 3420 ASSY !
& 504076 (623008 16 SCREW AN M3 8 3
7 ATTI030800 | SA8522001 SAFETY SWITCH PLATE ASSY 3426 1
8 41712344 | Sas523001 s SAFETY SWETOH PLATE 3426 |
G 41711814 | SASTA001 |3 o Rl SAFETY SWITCH BASE
10 41727302 | SASTII001 {HFaedpas SAFETY SWITCH SPRTVG 1
11 41711415 | Sas7a2i01 {JTEFH SAFETY SWITCH LEVER 1
12 41730809 | SABR2400L {ded 400k SAFETY SWITCH ASSY !
13 ALTSA0308 | SAT293001 {MEAE (IREMEED M3 x 12 SCREW PAN(S/P WASHERI M3 X 12 2
14 FLZLIO0R | Sod41s9000 {438 i BAND 1 W i
15 417530025 | 0AS40L006 {BEME O Max LODB  [SCREW PAN(S/T WASHER) N4 x 10 2
15 A1711014 | 149547000 {Inekig CORD HOLLER 4N 1
|7 FUTSB0095 | DASSLI006 Mk CIVILHEE) M4 1ODB  |SCREW PAN(S/P WASHER) M4 10 1
18 41730310 | SA9L050OL 13LEG & B-O gk {EAD DETECTOR INIT 1
14 11730000 | SARS2T0O1 Dl kR 13020 STOP SWITCH UARNESS 3426 1
20 ALTA0412 | SARRZROOI (3775 ek WIPER SOLENOID HARNESS 3426 !
2l 41730313 | 5A2486001 {#4% 350 GROUND WIRE 25 1
22 41730314 SARAR001 {fELhE GROGND WIRT 1
23 417530025 | 0AZ40I006 MR CHPEREED M4IONB  [SCREW PAN(S/P WASHER)ME 210 1
24 417830025 | 0A5401006 {1847 CHPHREE) M43<I0DB  |SCRER PAN(S/P WASHER)M4 X 10 2
25 41730315 | SASS3ZOOL (DO DC-TFAN MOTOR ASSY P
26 41730316 | sasssacnl Jocl Rk DE—FAN HARNESS |
27 417530309 | 0AS403008 {4 IR MAx30DB  [SCREW PAN(S/P WASHEL) M4 X 30 8
28 41711025 | 554482000 |tk 212 CORD HOLDER #]2 1
20 41711025 | 554482000 ks 212 CORD HOLDER #12 1
30 AL7830025 | DASA01006 DENE CIEEEE) MIXCI0DB  |SCREW FAN(S/P WASIHER)MAX 10 2
31 11211005 | 218859001 {HidkdoM1m0 BINDER 150M 1
a2 VI211005 | 504159000 {#8 1H BAND 1 4
33 41711319 | SARSS1001 {®pdeE QUICK TUBE 1
a4 41711008 | SAG366001 (MR SPIRAL TUBE ]

42




S . Hik%%E / Motor mechanism

43




S, Lik#E Motor mechanism

s
No.

HE S

Part. No.

HERS
Ref. No.

TR

NAME OF PARTS

g
Amt.

#3E

1

11730047

JB0591001

ko CDD 430D

MOTOR AsSY DD 4300

44




T. B FF XX F/ Foot switch pedal mechanism

45



T. BE{R %55 E Foot

switch pedal mechanism

e PYEr— o ot
}g’o_’ pf;:f'fi; ifi’ BHA L NAME OF PARTS Amf‘f‘ 203

1 4173004500 | Sa8038001 |2 T XA 44 I-PEDAL FOGT SWITCH S®ASSY 1

2 41727013 S3ELBE00L | SPRING COMPRESSLON 1030 L

3 F1727018 | S38LTOOOL [0 % FOOT PEDAL SPRING 2

4 21730046 | 836260000 [FFH4 vX PIN BUTTON MICRO SWITCH ¥X 3

5 41712115 38174000 | Bkl FOGT PEDAL 2

6 417124016 | S3ul7s00) | 3RsaoH PRUTECTLON PLATE PEDAL 2

7 41718117 S3RLTALOL [s%dn SPRING PLATE 2

46




Z . B / Accessories

47



Z., WHE/Accessories

g

ined

BEM4S

3
i

No. Part. No. Ref. No. SR NAME OF PARTS Amt. HIE
1 20131038 | S08706001 jat SILICONE O1L 1
2 AIT1R004 | S44833001 {0 14X ROBBIN TAK o
3 40319006 | SA1645019 14140 145646 NEEDLE 4PTECE ASSY 145646 |
1 10219006 | 144646018 ISR DPXx17 %19 NEEDLE DIFX17 4
5 10731004 142443001 AP 1 UxER SOREW-DRIVER 1. Gx52 L
6 20831003 | 118R37001 PR T 44T SCREW-DRIVER 3. 4% 70 1
v 30131005 107779001 T 6X7 WRENCIE 67 |
g 0131006 LO0RR7O0T PR 8% 10 WRENCH & X 10 1
9 11631003 | 10778000) {HEF 10x12 WRENCH 16 12 |
10 0131007 | SOTTR300L {MANfdel 15 HEXAGONAL WRENCH 1.5 1
11 20131016 | 142002001 1P T 2 ITEXAGONAL WRENCIT 2 1
12 0351010 | 154125000 VEAHET 2.5 HEXAGONAL WRERCH 2.5 1
13 50131012 142721000 JR BT 3 HEXACONAL WRENCH 3 1
14 20131047 | 118084001 7o T 4 HEXAGONAT. WRTNCH 4 1
i5 20131056 | 130335000 IRANHEET 5 HEXAGONAL WRENCH 5 1
16 4121205400 | SA1103001 HPERARAE D EYE GUARD: SET D 1
17 F 4121208100 | S44483001 R HINGE ASSY 1
18 41212082 | S44484001 IR PR EYE GLARD HINGE 1
19 41212083 S37619001 {EeER [[INCE 1
20 41202050 | 119235000 {4 PTY 1
21 4ie27025 | sariiaoer {9 EYE GUARD SPRING 1
29 L1211005 | §44485001 PR EYE GLARD |
29 412517004 | D61B60806 {ME) SKI. 18-40X8 SCRIW FLAT SH3. 1840 X8 2
24 419516012 | 021860102 JUERE M4 18 NOT M3, 18 2
25 41225047 | 026030232 PPARE M3 WASHER PLATN M3 0
26 11211005 | SMARGI0T {HPHER AT A EYE GUARD HOLDER A 1
27 401511022 | 962670512 ﬂ%iﬂ SMI. BT- 40X 5 SCREW PAN SM3, 57-40% 5 2
28 504095 062400616 J WAXG SCRTW PAN M4 X8 o
e w1024 110735001 WASHER PLAIN 54 2
3 LOLSL00TO0 | S40574504 COTTON STAND ASSY 2DTHF 1
59 11631008 | 111482002 OILER ASSY 1
60 2NA0AT | 853668001 fEEY 011 TANE AsSY 1
51 F0A31002 | 101372102 ,%_T B ;xwo SUREN-DRIVER 5. 53 190 1
62 1711392 | SARBRRU0T ML EHE i - AUXTLTARY PLATE SEET 1
63 41731302 | 149173000 BT - 3 SCREW~DRTVER HEXAGONAL 3 |

48




Ga. IHEA—Y¥ % / Gauge parts list

=8 / Presser foot

A S42843-001

B/ S42844-001

C /542845-001

D/ 842846-001

s10_pl.20
s

F/157237-001

J / 842848-001

“"”

e

)

Bos

B-L / 549448-001

H /7 SA4811-0G1

s
05

®35.5

D e

#HFLER / Need

{e hole plate

2.4 C0.4/3A3336-101

*

2.2/ SA5221-001

3.0 C1.5/8A5222-101

1.6/ SA7191-001

b4

$24
— 129

$6

HE * L5 ERHE

The * symbol is for Standard parts.

49




	零件样本面
	零件目录
	01
	02
	03
	04
	05
	06
	07
	08
	09
	010
	011
	012
	013
	014
	015
	016
	017
	018
	019
	020
	021
	022
	023
	024
	025
	026
	027
	028
	029
	030
	031
	032
	033
	034
	035
	036
	037
	038
	039
	040
	041
	042
	043
	044
	045
	046
	047
	048
	049

